
SUPERVISORS

DEPUTY STATE FIRE MARSHALS - Field Operations

TECHNICAL SERVICES UNIT (Codes, Special Projects, Healthcare Units)

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Chad Hawkins, Division Manager

3565 Trelstad Ave SE Salem OR 

97317

Ph  503-934-8252

E: chad.hawkins@osp.oregon.gov

Jason Cane, 
Supervisor North- Field Operations

3975 SE Cirrus Ave, McMinnville OR 97128

Ph  503-507-4495

E: jason.cane@osp.oregon.gov

Mike Shaw, 
Supervisor South- Field Operations

5375 Monument Dr, Grants Pass OR 97526

Ph: 541-944-5065

E: mike.shaw@osp.oregon.gov

VACANT                                     District 12

1345 Wall St, Bend OR 97703

Ph: 541-944-5065

E: osfm.firelifesafety@osp.oregon.gov

VACANT                                     District 9

1345 Wall St, Bend OR 97703

Ph: 541-944-5065

E: osfm.firelifesafety@osp.oregon.gov

Kristina Deschaine                   District 5

3620 Gateway St Ste B, Springfield OR 97477

Ph: 541-954-9857

E: kristina.deschaine@osp.oregon.gov

Tad Pedersen                       District 1

2320 Dolphin Ave, Warrenton OR 97146

Ph: 503-791-1568

E: tad.pedersen@osp.oregon.gov

Amber Cross, 
Supervisor Technical Services Unit

3565 Trelstad Ave SE, Salem OR 97317

Ph: 503-934-8201

E: amber.cross@osp.oregon.gov

Shawn Anderson                     District 8

ODF - N Cascade Dist

14995 S Hwy 211, Molalla OR 97038

Ph: 541-527-2762

E: shawn.anderson@osp.oregon.gov

Jonathon Jones                      District 4

3400 Spicer Rd, Albany OR 97322

Ph: 503-507-7142

E: jonathon.jones@osp.oregon.gov

VACANT                                     District 7

5375 Monument Dr, Grants Pass OR 97526

Ph: 541-944-5065

E: osfm.firelifesafety@osp.oregon.gov

Shari Barrett
3565 Trelstad Ave SE, Salem OR 97317

Ph: 503-934-8256

E: shari.barrett@osp.oregon.gov

Marina Done
3565 Trelstad Ave SE, Salem OR 97317

Ph: 503-934-8276

E: marina.done@osp.oregon.gov

Jeff Henderson                        District 6

1360 Airport Rd, North Bend OR 97459

Ph: 503-951-2888

E: jeffery.henderson@osp.oregon.gov

David Mills - Codes Deputy

3565 Trelstad Ave SE, Salem OR 97317

Ph: 503-934-8204

E: david.mills@osp.oregon.gov

Glenn Geiger - State Property Deputy

3565 Trelstad Ave SE, Salem OR 97317

Ph: 503-934-8289

E: glenn.geiger@osp.oregon.gov

Matthew Rodriguez - Healthcare

Life Safety Code Compliance Specialist

3565 Trelstad Ave SE, Salem OR 97317

Ph: 503-934-0872

E: mrodrig1@osp.oregon.gov

Mark Crawford - Healthcare

Life Safety Code Compliance Specialist

3565 Trelstad Ave SE, Salem OR 97317

Ph: 503-934-0874

E: mark.crawford@osp.oregon.gov

Codes & Technical Service Desk
3565 Trelstad Ave SE Salem OR 97317

Ph: 503-934-8204

E: osfm.ofc@osp.oregon.gov

Shawna Fenison - Healthcare

Life Safety Code Compliance Specialist

3565 Trelstad Ave SE, Salem OR 97317

Ph: 503-934-0873

E: shawna.fenison@osp.oregon.gov

Scott Rice                            District 10

2525 Biehn St, Klamath Falls OR 97601

Ph: 503-910-0800

E: craig.s.rice@osp.oregon.gov

Craig Andresen                       District 11

618 Airport Rd, Pendleton OR 97801

Ph: 541-667-7422

E: scraig.andresen@osp.oregon.gov

Casey Kump                            District 13

3004 Blue Mountain Dr, La Grande OR 97850

Ph: 541-786-9868

E: casey.kump@osp.oregon.gov

Sean Condon                          District 3

Nesmith Readiness Center

12830 Westview Dr, Dallas OR 97338

Ph: 503-559-0419

E: sean.condon@osp.oregon.gov

Shannon Miller                       District 2

3975 SE Cirrus Ave, McMinnville OR 97128

Ph: 503-507-1897

E: shannon.miller@osp.oregon.gov


